5093492802

<u> </u>		1141 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 171 - 1	PAF	<b>?T – </b> <i>P</i>	LINATUANIAN TAN			ELECTRISSES OF PARENCIPAL TO SECURE OF THE S
1 Joa		1300 S Eve Callephone ( Intrastate C APF (excluding Ho	ergreen Pal Dlympia, W (360) 664-1 ommon Ca PLICATIO usehold Good	rk Dr S\ A 9850 222 – F arrier Op N FOR s and Con	W, PO E 04-7250 ax (360 perating PERM nmon Car	30x 47250 ) 586-1181 g Authorit MIT rier Brokers)	1 m	ION  W
		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	elevelikaidi	ALES	go Nie Y			
Reception Num	- ( - K) - S	2 1fe		$\frac{y}{\sqrt{1}\sqrt{1}}$	<u> </u>	Carrier		36
111 0268 200	$\frac{102}{3} + \frac{15}{15}$	STATE OF STREET	rance:	<u> </u>		Emplo	yee: <i>(</i>	
New Con Trans	nmon Carrier I fer of Existing	Permit Aut	ority, or mber	Management of the legisle of the leg		(2) (24 A Section Section 2017 (September 5) (Section 2017)	n Carrier Pe	rmit Authority
\$275	GENERAL COM	MODITIES OF	NLY		\$100		COMMODITIE CAR SERVICE	S, including
\$275	GENERAL COMI	MODITIES, ind SERVICE	luding		\$100		COMMODITIE	
\$275	GENERAL COMI HAZARDOUS MA		luding		\$100		COMMODITIES MATERIALS an	ES, including d ARMORED CAR
\$275	GENERAL COMI HAZARDOUS MATE SERVICE				.•			
\$100 t Must	REINSTATEMEN	T OF CANCE	LED COMM	ON CAR	RIER PEI	RMIT	For Commission	on Use Only-
□ Check □	Money Order	П Дтеу Г	I Discover F	T Maeterr	CINCIPAL COLUMN	sa	Expiration	
CERTIFICATION authorized to exe	1; I, the undersigned ecute and file this do	i, under penalty ocument on beh	for false staten alf of the applic	nent, certife ant, and the	y that the t nat all infor	following infor mation on file	mation is true an is current and v	d correct, that I am
Name (printed)	ROLAN	00 MA	RTINEZ	<u>.</u> 1	Date:	7-14-2	P00	
Sign.		· ',		· ,	litle: O	WNER		
		MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	erenaleasile	Raidely	1999)1199-000 (1999-2000)			
cc#: 631	049/ US	DOT# <u>19117</u>	<del>2</del> 4	. V	IND AW	426	ESS IDENTIFI	ER (UBI) #:
APPLICANT	NAME:	Marti	162	V	956	PHONE#	; }- 6030	_
d/b/a: Rol	ando M	artinez		ss V	/	FAX #:		
	(MAILING) ADI	DRESS:		> <b>X</b>	103	32		
(city, state, z			× 98					
PHYSICAL_/	ADDRESS: (str	eet address	, if different	) 72	o <sup>ತ್ರ</sup> ವ	acKso	n st.	
			•	4 W	ivde	n w	a 988.	57

## PART - B

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION | GENERAL SAFETY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B. Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd; Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: BOLANDO MARTINEZ Position: OWNER
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.
Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).
Commercial Drivets Excensed CEL Requirement, (Fair 383)
Name: ROLANDO MARTINEZ Position: OWNER
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:  < has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or  < has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or  < is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or  < is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.
(Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information
Name: BOLANDO MARTINEZ Position: OUIDER
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51
Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

To whom it may concern:

6/11/09

This letter is to inform you that I am in the process of starting my new business; it is within my understanding that I need to file proof of liability and property damage insurance in order to receive my CC permit. I will be starting up for work on or around July 20<sup>th,</sup> 2009. I am sending you my application in advance with hopes that everything will be ready to go as soon as I have my insurance company send you the required "Form E". If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at: (956)279-6030. Thanks in advance.

Rolando Martinez

Owner

			ns, sadričeatatris		
	s content in invitation		yark-ang akalapasakahleh ang kalabas	I(CA)	
M INDIVIDUAL	☐ PARTNERSHI	P □ CORPORA (LP, LLP,	TION — STATE OF INCO LLC)	RPORATION	
NAME	TITLE	STOC	K DISTRIBUTION OR PE	RCENTAGE OF SHARE	
Rolando	Martinez	owner	·		
		vava: inge(siii	Jeanna an ann an an an an an an an an an a		
Complete this se holder and perm of the permit nur	ection if you are transfe it number to be transfe	orring an existing be	ermit to a new owner. List	name of <u>current</u> permit low to authorize the transfer	
NAME ON PERI			PERMIT	NUMBER:	
TV (ME OITTE					
Signature of cu	rrent permit holder			Date	
		\$2.45.47.49.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.	<mark>ven NaeSc</mark> hardsen Amerike ob Scholanden med aus der Schede	10(E(2))	
The applicant WILL  NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity and WILL only operate vehicles less than 10,000 pounds gross weight rating-\$300,000 in Public			The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitnes Survey – Sections 1 and 2.	Sections 1 and 2.	
		STATE	ariantionial les diffrécies s	ary) # VIN#	
UNIT#	LICENSE#	washington	1FUPYCYBEH		
33	A 36743M B 39449D	injustination	1 FUYDZ YBSK	·	
<del>27</del>	A49398L	Washington	1XKAD89X9H		
		0			
	eat no operations ma e and affirm that the	v be conducted u	cation does not in itself ntil a permit is received ined in this application i	มีเก็บไป เปล Cottingsion : เ	
	1 M			<sup>1</sup> - / <b>√</b> - 09 Date	
	Signature(s)				

	Önvelsi housi	of Steroles (Pair 39		
lame: ROLANDO		Position:_	İ	
ach company must mainta lrives a motor vehicle. If co lriver," a record of duty stat le/she exceeds the 100 air- lote: Reference 49 CFR, F	empany's operations us is acceptable. A mile radius or he/sho	meet all requirement driver must complet e exceeds 12 hours	e a driver's daily l	ttiiic iaaias
Vertical Vertical	le dosoeicoan iocioc	ng <b>Propinsi</b> ng napa	Ten(Plant 3:96)	
lame: ROLANDO H	ARTINEZ	Position:	DUINER	:
Part 396.11 requires that dr ised each day. Refer to Pa	ivers nrenare a writte	en "Driver Vehicle Ir ription of the require	nspection Report" d content of this r	on each vehicle eport.
ach motor carrier must ma see Part 396.3(b)).	intain certain require	ed records for each	vehicle that includ	les the followin
operations to be < A record of inspe	ate the nature and duperformed. ctions, repairs and m	naintenance indicati	ng their date and	nature.
Il companies must comply nust inspect, or have inspe receding 12 months.	with Part 396.17 de ected, all motor vehic	aling with Periodic II	nspections. Each	during the
My signature below certif comply with all the safety	ies that I understan requirements whic	nd my responsibilit ch apply to my ope	y as a motor car erations.	rier and I will
Signature of applicant			7- /4- 09 Date	
signature or applicant	·			
			C	
	•			
		<b></b>		

5626 pending

## Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with the WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION-OPERATIONS DIVISION (hereinafter called Commission) of PO BOX 47250, OLYMPIA, WA 98504

This is to certify, that the United Financial Casualty Company (hereinafter called Company) of PO BOX 94739, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 has issued to ROLANDO MARTINEZ of PO BOX 315, WARDEN, WA 98857 a policy or policies of insurance effective from 07/20/2009 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 6300 WILSON MILLS, MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143 this 20th day of July, 2009

Insurance Company File No. CA 04264364

(Policy Number)

(Authorized Company Representative)

MC1633a(08/99)

IRB3539B